

CERTIFICATE

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH awards this **quality**austria certificate to the following organisation: This **quality**austria certificate confirms the application and further development of an effective



MCE GmbH

AT-4030 Linz, Franzosenhausweg 25

incl ·

MCE GmbH Niederlassung Bremen
DE-28307 Bremen, Bruchweide 3
MCE GmbH Niederlassung Rhein-Main
DE-55124 Mainz, Isaac-Fulda-Allee 9
MCE NYÍREGYHÁZA KFT.
HU-4400 Nyíregyháza Tünde utca 10/a
MCE SLANY S.R.O.
CZ-274 01 Slany Netovická 538

Development, design, project management as well as production, assembly, nondestructive testing and services in the field of steel structure, steel bridges, steel hydraulic construction, plant construction and transformer tanks.

The validity of the **quality**austria certificate will be maintained by annual surveillance audits and one renewal audit after three years.

Dok. Nr. FO_24_028

54f5cc80-cc2a-4772-963c-88cfb43733ba

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH is

accredited according to

Act by the BMWFW (Federal Ministry of

accredited as an

Science. Research and

environmental verification

by the BMLFUW (Federal

Ministry of Agriculture

Water Management).

authorized by the VDA

Automotive Industry).

registration details please

refer to the applicable decisions or recognition

Quality Austria is the Austrian member of IQNe (International Certification

(Association of the

For accreditation

Quality Austria is

The current validity of the certificate is documented exclusively on the Internet under http://www.qualityaustria.com/en/cert EAC: 17.2; 21

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

complying with the requirements of standard

ISO 14001:2015

Registration No.: 03958/0

Date of initial issue: 25 September 2019

Valid until: 24 August 2024

Wreditierung Australia





MEMBER OF

IQNET

Vienna, 05 July 2022

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH, AT-1010 Vienna, Zelinkagasse 10/3

Mag. Christoph Mondl CEO

Mag. Dr. Werner Paar CEO DI Axel Dick, MSc Specialist representative